Review of Bank Account Tariffs in Canterbury Diocese

Background

Towards the end of 2025 Lloyds Bank announced it was ceasing its Treasurer Account and moving account holders into either a Charity Account or a Community Account. Whilst Parishes tended to be moved into Charity Accounts, Deaneries were moved into Community Accounts, where banking charges are now being levied for the first time. This has prompted a review of banking arrangements across the Diocese.

Based on a return from those Parishes and Deaneries, who currently bank with Lloyds, total annual banking charges will reach approximately £5,000. This does not take into account the margin earned by Lloyds on the core balances Parishes and Deaneries maintain in their accounts, which are not interest bearing (as is the case with the NatWest and Co-op Banks).

A comparison of tariffs applied by Lloyds’ Charity and Community Accounts follows, together with a comparison between Lloyds, NatWest and Co-operative banks.
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A brief conclusion is followed by some suggested next steps.

1) Lloyds Charity Account / Community Account Comparison

Charity Account is for Registered charities (or exempt/excepted charities) with < £250,000 paid in per year. Parishes tend to be included by Lloyds Bank as Charities.
 
Community Account is for Not-for-profit clubs, societies & community organisations with < £250,000 paid in per year. Deaneries tend to be included by Lloyds Bank as community organisations, even after formal complaint that Deaneries should be categorised as Charities (and hence not attract the monthly account fee). It should be noted that complaints made by some Parishes have simply been ignored by Lloyds Bank.

The table below details the Lloyds Bank tariffs for Charity and Community accounts:

	Account Feature
	Charity Account
	Community Account

	Monthly account fee
	£0
	£4.25 

	Electronic payments in
	Free
	Free

	Electronic payments out
	First 100/month free; then £0.10 each
	First 100/month free; then £0.10 each

	Cash exchanged
	£1.25 per £100
	£1.25 per £100

	Cash paid in (branch/ATM)
	£0.75 per £100
	£0.75 per £100

	Cash paid in (IDM/ADM)
	£0.75 per £100
	£0.75 per £100

	Cash paid out
	£0.75 per £100
	£0.75 per £100

	Cheque paid in (branch)
	£0.50
	£0.50

	Cheque paid in (IDM/mobile)
	£0.42
	£0.42

	Cheque paid out
	£0.50
	£0.50





2) Lloyds, Nat West and Co-op Banks’ Tariffs Compared

2.1) Lloyds Bank 

see tariff schedule in table above.

Summary: 

· No monthly fee for Charity Account but Community Account attracts a monthly fee of £4.25. 
· Free basic electronic payments (up to 100 out per month). 
· Cash and cheque transactions incur fees on both Charity and Community Accounts. 

2.2) NatWest Bank

NatWest does not have a dedicated Charity Account brand the way Lloyds does. It mainly offers free banking on its Community/Business Current Accounts if certain criteria are met, which are:

· Accounts available to charities, clubs, societies, community organisations. 
· Annual credit turnover is less than £100,000. 
· At least one applicant has to have an existing NatWest personal or business relationship. 

Fees & Charges if above criteria are not met:

	Account Feature
	Standard tariff

	Automated payments (incoming or outgoing)
	£0.35 per item

	Cash handling (in/out)
	£0.70 per £100

	Manual Items (e.g. Cheques)
	£0.70 per item



Summary:

· Potentially completely free everyday banking for eligible accounts (<£100k turnover).  
· No fixed monthly fee under free banking.
· Requires a NatWest relationship. We could argue this criterion is met, since some Parishes and Deaneries already bank with NatWest.  
· If eligibility lapses, standard business charges apply (see table above). 

2.3) The Co-operative Bank 

The Co-op Bank operates a Charity & Community Bank Account (“Community Directplus”), which covers Registered charities, co-operatives, community benefit societies, CICs, credit unions. 

For free banking, Specific eligibility criteria must not exceed the following: 

· annual turnover £2m 
· cash deposits £100k per year
· cheques 5,000 per year

Fees & Charges if above eligibility criteria are exceeded:

	Account Feature
	Standard tariff

	Monthly account fee
	£0

	Automated credits/debits
	Free

	Debit card, ATM withdrawals
	Free 

	Manual credits, cash paid in/out
	Free

	Cash exchanged
	£1.60 per £100 

	Cheques paid in/issued
	Free 



Summary:  

· Free banking on most everyday transactions across the board  
· No monthly fee  
· Cheques and cash handling are typically free (aside from exchanging cash)  
· Some limits on deposit volumes or turnover may trigger review.

3) Conclusion and Next Steps

Those Parishes and Deaneries banking with Lloyds could potentially save £5,000 p.a. plus across the Diocese by transferring to NatWest or Co-op. We appreciate this would involve some administration, like having to fill out application forms and record new signatories.

Next Steps:

· Confirm from other Parish and Deanery users that the service levels at NatWest and Co-op banks at least match those of Lloyds Bank.

· Confirm with NatWest that existing relationship of some Parishes and Deaneries with NatWest fulfils their requirement for free banking. 

· Circulate this Paper to Parish and Deanery Treasurers for comments and to gauge readiness to switch bank service provider from Lloyds Bank to NatWest Bank or Coop Bank. 

· Should we broaden the analysis to include HSBC and Barclays, who do not appear to feature frequently as service providers to Parishes and Deaneries?
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